Maintaining the Integrity and Security of the Xenium Analyzer

The Xenium Analyzer is designed exclusively as a specialized appliance, distinct from conventional computing devices, to ensure high performance and data quality in your research endeavors.

Overview

The Xenium Analyzer is a real-time scientific instrument running timing-sensitive control loops for electromechanical operations and high-speed imaging that are tightly-coupled and interleaved with compute-intensive data pipelines. The entire software and hardware configuration of the Xenium Analyzer is qualified and validated as a complete system. Consequently, the instrument is secured against unauthorized modifications, including the installation of additional software, to preserve its security and operational performance.

This stringent policy is integral to maintaining the Xenium Analyzer's reliability and integrity, ensuring it functions as specified. The introduction of external software, such as anti-malware programs, including SentinelOne, CrowdStrike, and Microsoft Defender for Endpoint, could potentially disrupt the carefully calibrated operations of the device, thereby impairing its performance.

Security

To address cybersecurity concerns, the Xenium system is fortified with extensive security measures, including but not limited to encrypted data transmission, strictly controlled outbound endpoints, the absence of requisite inbound endpoints, software updates provided by 10x, a browser-less environment, restricted user permissions, and a comprehensive host firewall. These precautions are elaborated in our Network Connectivity Technical Note (CG000645).



Document Revision Summary

Document Number	CG000751
Title	Maintaining the Integrity and Security of the Xenium Analyzer
Revision	Rev A
Revision Date	February 2024

Specific Changes:

N/A

General Changes:

N/A

© 2024 10x Genomics, Inc. (10x Genomics). All rights reserved. Duplication and/or reproduction of all or any portion of this document without the express written consent of 10x Genomics, is strictly forbidden. Nothing contained herein shall constitute any warranty, express or implied, as to the performance of any products described herein. Any and all warranties applicable to any products are set forth in the applicable terms and conditions of sale accompanying the purchase of such product. 10x Genomics is subject to certain restrictions as set forth in the applicable terms and conditions of sale accompanying the purchase of such products described herein is subject to certain restrictions as set forth in the applicable terms and conditions of sale accompanying the purchase of such product. A non-exhaustive list of 10x Genomics' marks, many of which are registered in the United States and other countries can be viewed at: www10xgenomics.com/trademarks. 10x Genomics may refer to the products or services offered by other companies by their brand name or company name solely for clarity, and does not claim any rights in those third-party marks or names. 10x Genomics products may be covered by one or more of the patents as indicated at: www.10xgenomics.com/patents. All products and services described herein are intended FOR RESEARCH USE ONLY and NOT FOR USE IN DIAGNOSTIC PROCEDURES.

The use of 10x Genomics products in practicing the methods set forth herein has not been validated by 10x Genomics, and such non-validated use is NOT COVERED BY 10X GENOMICS STANDARD WARRANTY, AND 10X GENOMICS HEREBY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES FOR SUCH USE. Nothing in this document should be construed as altering, waiving or amending in any manner 10x Genomics terms and conditions of sale for the Chromium Controller or the Chromium Single Cell Controller, consumables or software, including without limitation such terms and conditions relating to certain use restrictions, limited license, warranty and limitation of liability, and nothing in this document shall be deemed to be Documentation, as that term is set forth in such terms and conditions of sale. Nothing in this document shall be construed as any representation by 10x Genomics that it currently or will at any time in the future offer or in any way support any application set forth herein.

Contact:

support@10xgenomics.com 10x Genomics 6230 Stoneridge Mall Road Pleasanton, CA 94588 USA

